FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

03-28-2003



Docket No.: 8052-89015

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

(Nev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) MAR 2 4 2003	Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings → → → 1024	02897 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-24-03 Georg Wagner Daniel Huber	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Spirit Design Huber Christoffer Wagner OEG
	Address: Silbergasse 8
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Vienna State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Austria ZIP: 1190
Execution Date: March 13, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/331,178 12/27/2002 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas R. Vigil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,542	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	23-0920
Country USA 03/27/2003/99YRNE 00000168 10331178	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8024 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas R. Vigil	unh 2 ml 3717 103
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

17.MAR.2003 13:44 PA MATSCHNIG NR.305

Atty Docket No. 8052-89015 Serial No. 10/331,178

5.2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE

Inventor(s)

Wagner, Georg

Huber, Daniel

Wattmanngasse 8

Lederergasse 5

1130 Vienna, Austria

1080 Vienna, Austria

have invented certain improvements in

RECEIVER

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefore on

December 27, 2002

and

WHEREAS

Spirit Design Huber, Christoffer, Wagner OEG Silbergasse 8 1190 Vienna, Austria

(assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and

PATENT REEL: 013884 FRAME: 0937 17.MÄR.2003 13:44 PA MATSCHNIG NR.305

I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

SIGNED AND SEALED at

This

day of March

200 3

Wagner Georg

5.3

SIGNED AND SEALED at

This

day of March 13

2003

Huber Daniel

PATENT REEL: 013884 FRAME: 0938